
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1023
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2013
TRANS ARUNACHAL HIGHWAY PROJECT
Deka Shri Ramen

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of length of roads proposed to be constructed under the Trans-Arunachal Project in the state of Arunachal Pradesh and the total cost of project;

(b) the present status of the project and the expenditure incurred thereon so far; and

(c) the time by which the said project is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) & (b) The length of Trans Arunachal Highway in Arunachal Pradesh is 1558 km joining Tawang in western side to Kanubari in eastern side. The details of length, cost, present status & expenditure incurred are placed at annexure −I.

(c) The Trans Arunachal Highway is likely to be completed by March, 2017.
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